

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7381/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2007 in SA No. 14/1977
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAMBU SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKER RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 24/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner states that they have filed proof of
publication in last week. However, it is not reported in the Office Report. If it is
not filed petitioner has to file it at the earliest.

Registry has to verify the record and place the document in the matter.

List the matter on 17th April, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

*MG