

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7381/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2007 in SA No. 14/1977  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAMBU SINGH (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKER RAI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.  
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.  
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E ROn the request of the learned counsel for the  
parties, the matter is adjourned.

List the matter in January, 2011.

(Sonia)  
Sr P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master