

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7381/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2007 in SA No. 14/1977
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAMBU SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKER RAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv. for
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Shanker Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Interim relief granted vide order dated
30.4.2007 to continue till further orders.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master