

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).289/2011

SHAMBHU SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANKER RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
for Manoj Swarup and Co.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Shanker Srivastava, Adv.
Mohd. Tauseef, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the appellant that one of the LRs of the deceased appellant has died and that he would like to move an application for substitution.

List the matter after the needful is done.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR