

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 289/2011

SHAMBHU SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANKER RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.83841/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF APPELLANT NO.3)

Date : 18-09-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Lalita Kohli, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.  
  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A No.83841/2017 for deletion of name of appellant No. 3 is allowed.

Accordingly, the name of appellant no. 3 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER