

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 289/2011

SHAMBHU SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANKER RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEEFor Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Shankar Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Kalpana, Adv.
Mr. Yasharth Kant, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AORMr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted that one of the respondents has expired and prayer is made for adjournment to file substitution application. Necessary steps for amendment of cause title may also be taken.

List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)