

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 289/2011

SHAMBHU SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANKER RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Jyoti Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the week commencing from 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER